# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5801700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HORNBACK	08/17/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WATERCORE LLC
Street Address:	146 CLIFTON HALL COURT
City:	SHEPHERDSVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40165

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62679380
Application Number:	16414343

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5026252772

Email: tswarens@middletonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZV383-19003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. COLE
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Cole/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ZV383-19003-62679380-Assignment for recording#page1.tif

PATENT 505754887 REEL: 050916 FRAME: 0941

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Application Number:

62/679.380

Filing date: 01-301N-2018

First Named Inventor:

Hom back

Title: Wasterwater Treatment System Challes Filter Closiner

Whereas, I. Michael Harmhack of Margantown, &Y, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invested certain new and containing a containing of Containing Containing Containing Containing Containing Containing Containing Co Linual States Patent was filed on 81 June 2018, Application Number 62/679,340.

Marie Marie (1906) and the first feet of the control of the contro Cliffor Hall Court Stephenson In Could County Francis y 40 ft in considered Supplier (the county in county of interest in the same.

Now, forcefore, or consideration of the som of one distance \$1.00), the record whereof its functor assessment again, and Assigned the first executive right is the soil promise in the control states and as profession processing and the relevant fractional Treaties and Chargements from the aforesist applications; and the court opinion is meres in such care and all factors traces which may be graded therefor in the father Social and As Arthurski the control of the co substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Pases Office Officials in the Discrete States and its removal processions and any and all foreign committees to recommittees and all of and Laters Policial when granted to and it suggests as the 800 flow of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sale use and behavior of said Assignment, their missions and exaggs, to the full and of the earn for which and Larers Person may be graphed in full and extensive the larers would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Austranea, a their oppositions any facts between the respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign of lawfar papers, execute all distributed presidents substants, reserved and resource applications, accessed all successing adaptives pages to design and and of the Control Pares to the country and Artispers, and will rightly books and generally the recording provides to bill and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

have your heapen or egal representative of the diagrams the power is the control of a representative to the demitication, including the application number and filling data, which may be accessed in desirable in order to comply with the rules of the designated pagest of first for recordation of this decreases.

Executed this 17th day of 1924-72

County of

Восто не реголија архитео два

and account religion the transporting the transport of the first account depth to a

Sout

**PATENT** REEL: 050916 FRAME: 0942

**RECORDED: 11/04/2019**